UT Arlington (3-10, 1-2 WAC) -vs- Louisiana Tech (6-7, 2-1 WAC)
01/05/13 at Ruston, La. Thomas Assembly Center

Date: 01/05/13 Score By Period 1 2 Total
thrll::een:dz;\%ce):pir,q'48 UT Arlington 27 31 58
Site: Ruston, La. Thomas Assembly Center Louisiana Tech 38 27 65
Referees: Jack Jones, Peter Contreras, Marc Merritt
UT Arlington 58
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Parker, Kiara * 32 6-9 0-1 2-2 1-4 5 3 1 4 0 3 14
44 Nwanguma, Desherra % 32 4-11 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 4 0 2 0 2 10
22 Suleiman, Laila * 33 1-6 1-4 6-8 0-5 5 3 4 3 1 2 9
24  Watkins, Eboni =3 31 4-8 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 3 1 1 9
32 Garcia, Aron * 37 24 0-0 2-4 2-7 9 3 2 5 3 0 6
03 Green, Malaika 21 2-7 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 1 0 0 5
35 Thorpe, Rosalyn 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
12 Williams, Chauntandr 5 0-1 0-1 1-4 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1
21  Walker, Briana 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
02 Cisneroz, Micah 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Willson, Kelsey 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-49 3-10 13-20 7-28 35 19 10 20 5 9 58
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-24 45.83 % 1-4 25.00 % 4-6 66.67 %
Second Half 10-25 40.00 % 2-6 33.33 % 9-14 64.29 %
Total 21-49 429 % 3-10 30.0% 13-20 65.0%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 3 1st-09:29
Louisiana Tech 65
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Shelton, Kelia * 30 5-10 2-4 4-6 4-9 13 2 0 3 0 2 16
02 Frazier, Whitney & 35 4-9 0-2 3-4 1-2 3 0 3 1 0 2 11
04 Vucinic, Jelena * 17 2-6 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 0 6
00 Hayes, Courtney & 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 3 0 1 4
33 Langston, Savanna * 22 0-4 0-3 0-2 1-2 3 4 0 0 0 0 0
21  Andrews, Kanedria 21 3-7 3-4 1-2 5-0 5 0 0 2 0 1 10
01 Borum, Janay 29 2-9 1-4 1-3 0-3 3 4 3 3 0 1 6
23  Perry, Lulu 13 3-7 0-1 0-2 1-1 2 3 2 1 0 0 6
03 Bryant, Jasmine 17 2-6 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 1 0 0 4
42  Hall, Veanca 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-62 8-24 9-19 15-24 39 17 15 16 0 7 65
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-37 43.24 % 5-15 33.33 % 1-2 50.00 %
Second Half 8-25 32.00 % 3-9 33.33% 8-17 47.06 %
Total 24-62 38.7 % 8-24 33.3% 9-19 474 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 18

Largest Lead: 15 2nd-
Bench Points: 28 18:16

Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 22

Fast Break Points: 10



UT Arlington 27

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Parker, Kiara 17 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 4 0 1 6
44 Nwanguma, Desherra 14 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 6
22  Suleiman, Laila 13 0-3 0-2 3-4 0-2 2 2 1 0 1 1 3
24  Watkins, Eboni 17 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 2 0 0 2
32 Garcia, Aron 20 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-5 6 0 2 2 2 0 3
3 Green, Malaika 13 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
35 Thorpe, Rosalyn 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
12 Williams, Chauntandr 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Walker, Briana 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Cisneroz, Micah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Willson, Kelsey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-24 1-4 4-6 2-13 15 5 7 10 3 3 27
45.8 % 25.0 % 66.7 %
Louisiana Tech 38
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32  Shelton, Kelia 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
2 Frazier, Whitney 15 4-7 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 1 8
4 Vucinic, Jelena 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 3
0 Hayes, Courtney 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 3 0 0 2
33 Langston, Savanna 10 O0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
21  Andrews, Kanedria 10 3-6 3-4 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 1 9
1 Borum, Janay 13 1-4 1-3 1-2 0-3 3 1 3 0 0 0 4
23 Perry, Lulu 10 3-6 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 6
3 Bryant, Jasmine 10 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 4
42  Hall, Veanca 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 16-37 5-15 1-2 8-13 21 5 12 6 0 3 38

43.2 % 33.3 % 50.0 %



UT Arlington 31

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Parker, Kiara 15 3-5 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 2 8
44 Nwanguma, Desherra 18 1-6 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 2 0 1 0 1 4
22  Suleiman, Laila 20 1-3 1-2 3-4 0-3 3 1 3 3 0 1 6
24  Watkins, Eboni 14 3-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 1 7
32 Garcia, Aron 17 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 3 0 3 1 0 3
3 Green, Malaika 8 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
35 Thorpe, Rosalyn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Williams, Chauntandr 5 0-1 0-1 1-4 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1
21 Walker, Briana 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Cisneroz, Micah 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Willson, Kelsey 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-25 2-6 9-14 5-15 20 14 3 10 2 6 31
40.0 % 33.3% 64.3 %
Louisiana Tech 27
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32  Shelton, Kelia 20 5-7 2-2 4-6 2-7 9 2 0 2 0 1 16
2 Frazier, Whitney 20 0-2 0-1 3-4 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 1 3
4 Vucinic, Jelena 7 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
0 Hayes, Courtney 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
33 Langston, Savanna 12 0-3 0-2 0-2 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0
21  Andrews, Kanedria 11 0-1 0-0 1-2 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
1 Borum, Janay 16 1-5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 3 0 3 0 1 2
23 Perry, Lulu 3 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
3 Bryant, Jasmine 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
42  Hall, Veanca 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 8-25 3-9 8-17 7-11 18 12 3 10 0 4 27
32.0% 33.3% 47.1%



VISITORS: UT Arlington

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Louisiana Tech

MISS JUMPER by WATKINS,EBONI

REBOUND DEF by SULEIMAN,LAILA

TURNOVER by PARKER,KIARA

FOUL by NWANGUMA,DESHERRA

TURNOVER by NWANGUMA,DESHERRA

TURNOVER by GARCIA,ARON
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,ARON

GOOD JUMPER by NWANGUMA,DESHERRA(in the paint)
ASSIST by GARCIA,ARON

MISS JUMPER by SULEIMAN, LAILA
REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,ARON
GOOD FT by GARCIA,ARON

MISS FT by GARCIA,ARON

MISS JUMPER by NWANGUMA,DESHERRA

FOUL by SULEIMAN,LAILA

STEAL by SULEIMAN,LAILA

GOOD JUMPER by NWANGUMA,DESHERRA(in the paint)

ASSIST by GARCIA,ARON

STEAL by PARKER,KIARA
GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,KIARA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,ARON
TURNOVER by WATKINS,EBONI

TURNOVER by PARKER,KIARA

MISS JUMPER by WATKINS,EBONI

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,ARON

TURNOVER by PARKER,KIARA

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,ARON

GOOD FT by SULEIMAN,LAILA

19:44

19:36
19:21
19:20
19:20
19:08
18:47
18:46

18:42
18:08
17:49

17:29

17:11

16:57
16:56
16:56
16:54
16:48
16:38
16:32
16:29
16:28
16:10
15:51
15:50
15:45
15:22
14:58
14:58
14:44
14:15
14:02
13:58
13:42

13:22
13:06
13:06
13:06
12:50
12:41
12:41

0-3

0-5

2-5

2-7

3-7

5-7

7-7

7-9

8-9

H3

H5

H3

H5

H4

H2

H2

H1

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,KELIA

MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,KELIA

STEAL by FRAZIER,WHITNEY

GOOD 3PTR by VUCINIC,JELENA
ASSIST by HAYES,COURTNEY

STEAL by SHELTON,KELIA

GOOI? LAYUP by FRAZIER,WHITNEY (fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by HAYES,COURTNEY

MISS 3PTR by VUCINIC,JELENA

GOOD JUMPER by FRAZIER,WHITNEY
ASSIST by HAYES,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,KELIA
FOUL by LANGSTON,SAVANNA
TURNOVER by HAYES,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by HAYES,COURTNEY

TURNOVER by HAYES,COURTNEY

TURNOVER by HAYES,COURTNEY

MISS LAYUP by FRAZIER,WHITNEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by HAYES,COURTNEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by VUCINIC,JELENA

MISS 3PTR by LANGSTON,SAVANNA
REBOUND OFF by SHELTON,KELIA
TURNOVER by SHELTON,KELIA

REBOUND DEF by VUCINIC,JELENA

MISS JUMPER by HAYES,COURTNEY

SUB IN by BORUM,JANAY
SUB OUT by HAYES,COURTNEY
MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,KELIA

FOUL by VUCINIC,JELENA



GOOD FT by SULEIMAN,LAILA
SUB IN by GREEN,MALAIKA
SUB OUT by WATKINS,EBONI

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,MALAIKA
MISS 3PTR by SULEIMAN,LAILA

GOOD JUMPER by NWANGUMA,DESHERRA

ASSIST by GREEN,MALAIKA

GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,KIARA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,ARON(in the paint)

ASSIST by PARKER,KIARA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by SULEIMAN,LAILA
MISS FT by SULEIMAN,LAILA

SUB IN by WATKINS,EBONI
SUB OUT by PARKER,KIARA

REBOUND DEF by SULEIMAN,LAILA
GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,MALAIKA
ASSIST by SULEIMAN,LAILA

BLOCK by GARCIA,ARON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by THORPE,ROSALYN

SUB OUT by NWANGUMA,DESHERRA
MISS LAYUP by GREEN,MALAIKA

GOOD JUMPER by THORPE,ROSALYN
ASSIST by WATKINS,EBONI

BLOCK by SULEIMAN,LAILA
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,ARON
MISS 3PTR by SULEIMAN,LAILA

FOUL by SULEIMAN,LAILA

SUB IN by PARKER,KIARA
SUB OUT by SULEIMAN,LAILA

07:22
07:09
07:09
07:09
07:09
06:54

9-9

11-9

11-12

13-12
13-14
15-14

15-16

16-16

19-16

19-18
21-18

21-20

21-23

V2
H1
V1
H1

V1

H1

V3

V1
V3

Vi

H2

MISS 3PTR by VUCINIC,JELENA
REBOUND OFF by SHELTON,KELIA
MISS LAYUP by SHELTON,KELIA

REBOUND DEF by LANGSTON,SAVANNA
TURNOVER by VUCINIC,JELENA

GOOD 3PTR by BORUM,JANAY
ASSIST by VUCINIC,JELENA

GOOD JUMPER by FRAZIER,WHITNEY

GOOD JUMPER by FRAZIER,WHITNEY
ASSIST by BORUM,JANAY
FOUL by BORUM,JANAY

REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,WHITNEY

SUB IN by ANDREWS,KANEDRIA
SUB IN by BRYANT,JASMINE

SUB IN by PERRY,LULU

SUB OUT by VUCINIC,JELENA

SUB OUT by SHELTON,KELIA

SUB OUT by LANGSTON,SAVANNA
MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS,KANEDRIA

MISS JUMPER by PERRY,LULU

REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,WHITNEY

GOOI? LAYUP by BRYANT,JASMINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

MISS JUMPER by BORUM,JANAY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by FRAZIER,WHITNEY

REBOUND DEF by BORUM,JANAY

GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,JASMINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by BORUM,JANAY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by ANDREWS,KANEDRIA



-- ASSIST by FRAZIER,WHITNEY

TURNOVER by THORPE,ROSALYN 06:37
06:36 STEAL by ANDREWS,KANEDRIA
06:33 21-25 H4 GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,LULU(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by THORPE,ROSALYN 06:25 23-25 H2
ASSIST by WATKINS,EBONI --
06:10 MISS 3PTR by PERRY,LULU
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDREWS,KANEDRIA
06:05 MISS LAYUP by ANDREWS,KANEDRIA
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,KIARA --
MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,ARON 05:44
-- REBOUND DEF by BORUM,JANAY
05:37 MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER,WHITNEY
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,MALAIKA --
GOOD JUMPER by WATKINS,EBONI 05:21 25-25
SUB IN by NWANGUMA,DESHERRA 05:10
SUB OUT by THORPE,ROSALYN 05:10
05:10 SUB IN by HALL,VEANCA
05:10 SUB OUT by FRAZIER,WHITNEY
05:08 MISS 3PTR by BORUM,JANAY
= REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,JASMINE
05:04 MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,JASMINE
BLOCK by GARCIA,ARON 05:04

-- REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,JASMINE
04:49 MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,MALAIKA --
TURNOVER by PARKER,KIARA 04:35
04:30 25-27 H2 GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,LULU
== ASSIST by FRAZIER,WHITNEY
TURNOVER by WATKINS,EBONI 04:10
04:09 25-30 H5 GOOD 3PTR by ANDREWS,KANEDRIA
-- ASSIST by PERRY,LULU

03:50 FOUL by PERRY,LULU
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:39
MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,ARON 03:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

03:27 TURNOVER by ANDREWS,KANEDRIA
STEAL by NWANGUMA,DESHERRA 03:26

02:56 FOUL by BRYANT,JASMINE
MISS JUMPER by GREEN,MALAIKA 02:52

o REBOUND DEF by PERRY,LULU
02:41 25-32 H7 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,VEANCA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by BORUM,JANAY

FOUL by NWANGUMA,DESHERRA 02:23
MISS JUMPER by NWANGUMA,DESHERRA 02:23
-- REBOUND DEF by BORUM,JANAY
SUB IN by THORPE,ROSALYN 02:21
SUB OUT by NWANGUMA,DESHERRA 02:21

02:14 25-35 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by ANDREWS,KANEDRIA
-- ASSIST by BRYANT,JASMINE

MISS JUMPER by THORPE,ROSALYN 01:50
-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,JASMINE
FOUL by PARKER,KIARA 01:34
01:34 MISS FT by BORUM,JANAY

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:34 25-36 H 11 GOOD FT by BORUM,JANAY

MISS 3PTR by PARKER,KIARA 01:09
REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,EBONI --
TURNOVER by GARCIA,ARON 01:03
00:48 MISS JUMPER by PERRY,LULU

REBOUND DEF by THORPE,ROSALYN ==
GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,KIARA 00:30 27-36 HO9



MISS 3PTR by BORUM,JANAY
REBOUND OFF by ANDREWS,KANEDRIA
MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,KANEDRIA
REBOUND OFF by PERRY,LULU

27-38 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,LULU(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UT Arlington Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Louisiana Tech
19:45 MISS 3PTR by VUCINIC,JELENA
REBOUND DEF by SULEIMAN,LAILA ==
19:32 FOUL by LANGSTON,SAVANNA
MISS JUMPER by NWANGUMA,DESHERRA 19:30
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by NWANGUMA,DESHERRA 19:29
19:17 TURNOVER by SHELTON,KELIA
STEAL by NWANGUMA,DESHERRA 19:16
FOUL by SULEIMAN,LAILA 19:13
TURNOVER by SULEIMAN,LAILA 19:13
18:52 27-40 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by SHELTON,KELIA
MISS 3PTR by SULEIMAN,LAILA 18:33
REBOUND OFF by NWANGUMA,DESHERRA --
TURNOVER by NWANGUMA,DESHERRA 18:27
18:25 STEAL by HAYES,COURTNEY
18:16 27-42 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by HAYES,COURTNEY
-- ASSIST by VUCINIC,JELENA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 18:09
18:00 FOUL by SHELTON,KELIA
GOOD JUMPER by NWANGUMA,DESHERRA 17:42 29-42 H 13
ASSIST by SULEIMAN,LAILA --
17:20 TURNOVER by VUCINIC,JELENA
STEAL by WATKINS,EBONI 17:18
GOOD LAYUP by WATKINS,EBONI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:13 31-42 H 11
16:57 SUB IN by BORUM,JANAY
16:57 SUB OUT by HAYES,COURTNEY
16:50 31-45 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by VUCINIC,JELENA
== ASSIST by FRAZIER,WHITNEY
MISS JUMPER by NWANGUMA,DESHERRA 16:33
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,KIARA ==
MISS LAYUP by PARKER,KIARA 16:30
== REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,KELIA
16:14 MISS 3PTR by LANGSTON,SAVANNA
REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,EBONI ==
MISS JUMPER by SULEIMAN,LAILA 15:51
REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,ARON ==
GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,ARON(in the paint) 15:46 33-45 H 12
15:33 MISS 3PTR by LANGSTON,SAVANNA
REBOUND DEF by NWANGUMA,DESHERRA --
MISS JUMPER by PARKER,KIARA 15:23
-- REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,KELIA
15:15 MISS LAYUP by FRAZIER,WHITNEY
BLOCK by GARCIA,ARON 15:15
REBOUND DEF by SULEIMAN,LAILA ==
GOOD 3PTR by WATKINS,EBONI 15:07 36-45 HO9
ASSIST by SULEIMAN,LAILA ==
FOUL by PARKER,KIARA 14:49
14:49 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
14:29 MISS JUMPER by LANGSTON,SAVANNA
== REBOUND OFF by SHELTON,KELIA
14:19 TURNOVER by BORUM,JANAY
STEAL by PARKER,KIARA 14:18



14:05 FOUL by BORUM,JANAY

TURNOVER by WATKINS,EBONI 13:48
13:36 MISS 3PTR by VUCINIC,JELENA
REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,EBONI --
13:12 FOUL by LANGSTON,SAVANNA
SUB IN by GREEN,MALAIKA 13:12
SUB OUT by WATKINS,EBONI 13:12
13:12 SUB IN by BRYANT,JASMINE
13:12 SUB IN by PERRY,LULU
13:12 SUB OUT by VUCINIC,JELENA
13:12 SUB OUT by LANGSTON,SAVANNA
FOUL by GARCIA,ARON 13:10
TURNOVER by GARCIA,ARON 13:10

12:59 36-48 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by SHELTON,KELIA
== ASSIST by PERRY,LULU
GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,KIARA 12:41 38-48 H 10
ASSIST by SULEIMAN,LAILA ==
12:33 38-50 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BORUM,JANAY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GREEN,MALAIKA 12:07
-- REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,KELIA
11:41 38-53 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by SHELTON,KELIA

TURNOVER by GREEN,MALAIKA 11:29
11:28 STEAL by FRAZIER,WHITNEY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:26
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CHAUNTANDR 11:26
SUB OUT by PARKER,KIARA 11:26
11:24 FOUL by PERRY,LULU
11:24 TURNOVER by PERRY,LULU
TURNOVER by GARCIA,ARON 11:08
11:07 STEAL by SHELTON,KELIA
11:00 TURNOVER by BORUM,JANAY
STEAL by WILLIAMS,CHAUNTANDR 10:58
GOOD FT by NWANGUMA,DESHERRA 10:41 39-53 H 14
MISS LAYUP by NWANGUMA,DESHERRA 10:41
GOOD FT by NWANGUMA,DESHERRA 10:41 40-53 H 13
REBOUND OFF by NWANGUMA,DESHERRA --
10:41 SUB IN by ANDREWS,KANEDRIA
10:41 SUB OUT by PERRY,LULU
10:40 FOUL by PERRY,LULU
FOUL by GARCIA,ARON 10:30

10:30 40-54 H 14 GOOD FT by FRAZIER,WHITNEY
10:30 40-55 H 15 GOOD FT by FRAZIER,WHITNEY

SUB IN by WALKER,BRIANA 10:30
SUB OUT by GARCIA,ARON 10:30
10:03 FOUL by BORUM,JANAY
GOOD FT by SULEIMAN,LAILA 10:03 41-55 H 14
GOOD FT by SULEIMAN,LAILA 10:03 42-55 H 13
09:45 TURNOVER by BRYANT,JASMINE
MISS JUMPER by GREEN,MALAIKA 09:32
-- REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,KELIA
09:26 TURNOVER by SHELTON,KELIA
STEAL by SULEIMAN,LAILA 09:25
TURNOVER by SULEIMAN,LAILA 09:24
FOUL by NWANGUMA,DESHERRA 09:05
09:00 MISS 3PTR by BORUM,JANAY
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDREWS,KANEDRIA
FOUL by WILLIAMS,CHAUNTANDR 08:57
08:57 42-56 H 14 GOOD FT by ANDREWS,KANEDRIA
08:57 MISS FT by ANDREWS,KANEDRIA
-- REBOUND OFF by FRAZIER,WHITNEY
SUB IN by GARCIA,ARON 08:57

SUB OUT by NWANGUMA,DESHERRA 08:57



REBOUND DEF by WALKER,BRIANA

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CHAUNTANDR
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,CHAUNTANDR

TURNOVER by WALKER,BRIANA

TIMEOUT media by TEAM

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,CHAUNTANDR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,CHAUNTANDR

SUB IN by NWANGUMA,DESHERRA
SUB IN by WATKINS,EBONI

SUB OUT by SULEIMAN, LAILA

SUB OUT by WALKER,BRIANA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by PARKER,KIARA

SUB IN by SULEIMAN,LAILA

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CHAUNTANDR
SUB OUT by GREEN,MALAIKA

TURNOVER by SULEIMAN,LAILA
REBOUND DEF by NWANGUMA,DESHERRA
MISS FT by GARCIA,ARON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GARCIA,ARON

FOUL by GARCIA,ARON

REBOUND DEF by SULEIMAN, LAILA
GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,KIARA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by NWANGUMA,DESHERRA

GOOD JUMPER by WATKINS,EBONI(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,KIARA

TURNOVER by GARCIA,ARON

BLOCK by WATKINS,EBONI

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,KIARA

43-56 H 13

44-56 H 12

46-56 H 10

46-58 H 12

48-58 H 10

MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER,WHITNEY
REBOUND OFF by ANDREWS,KANEDRIA
MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,JASMINE

FOUL by BORUM,JANAY

SUB IN by HAYES,COURTNEY

SUB OUT by BORUM,JANAY

REBOUND OFF by ANDREWS,KANEDRIA

TURNOVER by ANDREWS,KANEDRIA

FOUL by HAYES,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,KELIA

MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,KELIA

SUB IN by BORUM,JANAY
SUB OUT by HAYES,COURTNEY

MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,JASMINE

SUB IN by LANGSTON,SAVANNA
SUB OUT by BRYANT,JASMINE
FOUL by BRYANT,JASMINE

MISS FT by LANGSTON,SAVANNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by LANGSTON,SAVANNA

MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,KANEDRIA
REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,KELIA
GOOD JUMPER by SHELTON,KELIA

REBOUND DEF by LANGSTON,SAVANNA

TURNOVER by FRAZIER,WHITNEY

MISS JUMPER by BORUM,JANAY

STEAL by BORUM,JANAY

MISS LAYUP by BORUM,JANAY

REBOUND OFF by SHELTON,KELIA
MISS JUMPER by BORUM,JANAY



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:52

02:36 TURNOVER by BORUM,JANAY
STEAL by PARKER,KIARA 02:35
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:28
GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,KIARA 02:20 50-58 H8

01:57 50-60 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SHELTON,KELIA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SULEIMAN,LAILA 01:47 53-60 H7

01:24 MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,KELIA
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,ARON =

01:12 FOUL by LANGSTON,SAVANNA
MISS FT by SULEIMAN,LAILA 01:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SULEIMAN, LAILA 01:12 54-60 H6
SUB IN by GREEN,MALAIKA 01:12
SUB OUT by GARCIA,ARON 01:12

00:48 MISS JUMPER by PERRY,LULU
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,KIARA =

00:42 FOUL by SHELTON,KELIA
GOOD FT by PARKER,KIARA 00:42 55-60 H5
GOOD FT by PARKER,KIARA 00:42 56-60 H4

= REBOUND OFF by LANGSTON,SAVANNA

FOUL by GREEN,MALAIKA 00:40

00:40 MISS FT by BORUM,JANAY
FOUL by GREEN,MALAIKA 00:40

00:40 MISS FT by FRAZIER,WHITNEY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:40 56-61 H5 GOOD FT by FRAZIER,WHITNEY

MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,EBONI 00:36
REBOUND OFF by NWANGUMA,DESHERRA ==
MISS JUMPER by NWANGUMA,DESHERRA 00:31
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by PARKER,KIARA 00:28
00:28 MISS FT by PERRY,LULU
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:28 MISS FT by PERRY,LULU
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,MALAIKA --
SUB IN by WILLSON,KELSEY 00:28
SUB OUT by NWANGUMA,DESHERRA 00:28
GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,MALAIKA 00:22 58-61 H3
SUB IN by CISNEROZ,MICAH 00:21
SUB OUT by PARKER,KIARA 00:21
FOUL by WATKINS,EBONI 00:19
00:19 58-62 H4 GOOD FT by SHELTON,KELIA
00:19 MISS FT by SHELTON,KELIA
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,ARON ==
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CHAUNTANDR 00:19
SUB OUT by CISNEROZ,MICAH 00:19
00:19 SUB OUT by LANGSTON,SAVANNA
MISS LAYUP by GREEN,MALAIKA 00:09
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by WILLSON,KELSEY 00:09

00:09 58-63 H5 GOOD FT by SHELTON,KELIA
00:11 58-64 H6 GOOD FT by SHELTON,KELIA

00:09 SUB IN by PERRY,LULU
MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,EBONI 00:06
-- REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,KELIA
FOUL by WILLIAMS,CHAUNTANDR 00:01
00:01 MISS FT by SHELTON,KELIA

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:01 58-65 H7 GOOD FT by SHELTON,KELIA
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CHAUNTANDR 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



